PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kathryn E. Uhrich	08/18/2008
Young Mi Kim	08/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey
Street Address:	Office of Corporate Liaison & Tech. Transfer, ASB 111,
Internal Address:	3 Rutgers Plaza, 3rd Floor
City:	New Brunswick
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11915284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)876-4098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-876-4091

Email: tjosephs@vhpglobalip.com

Correspondent Name: VIKSNINS HARRIS & PADYS PLLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 111098

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55111-1098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01435.040US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tanya K. Josephs

Total Attachments: 6

500648851

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021537 FRAME: 0017 97CL61.1

OF HO

source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Kathryn E. Uhrich</u>, residing at <u>1441 Evergreen Avenue</u>, <u>Plainfield</u>, <u>New Jersey 07060</u>; and <u>Young Mi Kim</u>, residing at <u>102-304 Mokryun Town</u>, <u>Ilwonbondong</u>, <u>Kangnamgu</u>, <u>Seoul</u>, <u>Korea</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>November 21</u>, <u>2007</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>11/915,284</u>, and is entitled <u>FAST DEGRADING POLYMERS</u>.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Rutgers</u>, The State University of New Jersey, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of New Jersey, having an office and place of business at <u>Office of Corporate Liaison & Tech. Transfer</u>, <u>ASB 111, 3 Rutgers Plaza, 3rd Floor, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Docket No: 01435.040US1 Serial No.: 11/915,284

Filing Date: November 21, 2007

Page 2 of 3

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand this day of
HUGUST, 2008.	KL.
	Kathryn E. Uhrich
STATE OF NT)ss COUNTY OF MIDDLESEY	
Uhrich to me known and known to me to be th	2008 before me personally appeared <u>Kathryn E.</u> the person described in and who executed the foregoing that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	
[SEAL]	Notary Public
	MELISSA F GRUNWERG

MELISSA F GRUNWERG
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires May 14, 2013

. Aka



공중인가 법무법인 신문고

[제41호서식]

(Tel:031-715-4411, Fax:031-715-4393)

Registered No. 2008 - 2137

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

SINMUNGO LAW & NOTARY OFFICE INC.

#8-2 Gumi-Dong Bundang-gu
Seongnam, Gyunggi-do, Korea





ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Kathryn E. Uhrich</u>, residing at <u>1441 Evergreen Avenue</u>, <u>Plainfield</u>, <u>New Jersey 07060</u>; and <u>Young Mi Kim</u>, residing at <u>102-304 Mokryun Town</u>, <u>Ilwonbondong</u>, <u>Kangnamgu</u>, <u>Seoul</u>, <u>Korea</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>November 21, 2007</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>11/915,284</u>, and is entitled <u>FAST DEGRADING POLYMERS</u>.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Rutgers</u>, <u>The State University of New Jersey</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of New Jersey, having an office and place of business at <u>Office of Corporate Liaison & Tech. Transfer</u>, <u>ASB 111, 3 Rutgers Plaza, 3rd Floor, New Brunswick</u>, <u>New Jersey 08901</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 021537 FRAME: 0022

Docket No: 01435.040US1 Serial No.: 11/915,284 Filing Date: November 21, 2007 Page 3 of 3	
IN TESTIMONY August 200	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of 08.
	yourmi
	Young Mi Kim
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF KOYED)ss
	y ofAugust, 2008 before me personally appeared Young Mi
	n to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledge	owledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	a grand
[SEAL]	Notary Public JAE HYUN KYUNG

인

등부 2008 년 제 2137 호

Registered No. 2008 -2137

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

위 확인서----- 에

Young Mi Kim

기재된 촉탁인 김 영 미-----

personally appeared before

me and admitted his(her)

본직의 면전에서 위 사서중서에

자기가 서명 하였다.

subscription to the attached

ASSIGNMENT

2008 년 8 월 26일 이

사무소에서 위 인증한다.

This is hereby attested on this 26 day of August. 2008 at this office.

경기도 성남시 분당구 구미동 8-2

공중인가 법무법인 신문고 SINMUNGO LAW & NOTARY OFFICE INC.

#8-2 Gumi-Dong Bundang-gu Seongnam, Gyunggi-do, Korea

공중담당 변호사



Attorney acting Notary Public JAE HYUN KYUNG

his office has been authorized the Minister of Justice, the Republic of Korea to act as Notary Public since March. 31, 2004. under Law No. 12

> PATENT REEL: 021537 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 09/16/2008